
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Equality Forum 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Agenda and Reports  
 

For consideration on  
 
 

Wednesday, 5th October 
2011 

 
 

In the Lancastrian, Town Hall, Chorley 
 

At 6.30 pm 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This page is intentionally left blank 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dear Councillor 
 

EQUALITY FORUM - WEDNESDAY, 5TH OCTOBER 2011 
 
You are invited to attend a meeting of the Equality Forum to be held in the 
Lancastrian, Town Hall, Chorley on Wednesday, 5th October 2011 
commencing at 6.30 pm. 
 

AGENDA 
 
1. Welcome and Introductions   
 
 The Chair will welcome everyone to the meeting.   

 
2. Apologies for absence   
 
3. Minutes  (Pages 1 - 16) 
 
 To confirm as a correct record the minutes of the last meeting 

of the Equality Forum held on 5 July 2011 and be signed by 
the Chair (enclosed). 
 

4. Site Allocations Consultation   
 
 An officer from the Planning Policy and Design Team will be 

available from 6pm before the meeting to discuss the Site 
Allocations process.   
 
What is the purpose of the item? 

 
To inform members of the Forum about a consultation that is currently 
taking place in relation to the Site Allocations and Development 
Management Policies Development Plan Document for Chorley.   
 

Town Hall 
Market Street 

Chorley 
Lancashire 

PR7 1DP 
 

27 September 2011 



 

  
The full document can be viewed in full on the Council’s website 
www.chorley.gov.uk/planning, where you can also leave your 
comments.  Alternatively you can email your comments to 
planning.policy@chorley.gov.uk.  
 

5. Lancashire Teaching Hospitals - Our Approach to Equality and 
Diversity   

 
 Stephanie Iaconianni, the Equality and Diversity lead officer for 

Lancashire Teaching Hospitals will give a presentation.  
 
What is the purpose of this item? 
The purpose is to describe Lancashire Teaching Hospitals 
commitment to equality and diversity and how t
[...]

9. Any other item(s) that the Chair decides is/are urgent   
 
 



 

10. Networking break   
 
 
 
Yours sincerely 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Gary Hall 
Chief Executive 
 
Cathryn Filbin 
Democratic and Member Services Officer  
E-mail: cathryn.filbin@chorley.gov.uk 
Tel: (01257) 515123 
Fax: (01257) 515150 
 
Distribution 
 
1. Agenda and reports to all Members of the Equality Forum Councillor 

Greg Morgan (Chair), Councillor David Dickinson (Vice-Chair) and 
Councillors Alison Hansford, Catherine Hoyle, Hasina Khan and 
Steve Murfitt for attendance.  

 
2. Agenda and reports to Gary Hall (Chief Executive), Chris Sinnott (Head 

of Policy and Communications), Sarah James (Partnerships Manager), 
Cathryn Filbin (Democratic and Member Services Officer), Val Hall 
(BSL Interpreter), Tracy Gibson (BSL Interpreter) and Catherine Moxon 
(BSL Interpreter) for attendance.  

 
3. Agenda and reports to Members of the Equality Forum for attendance.   
 
This information can be made available to you in larger print 
or on audio tape, or translated into your own language.  
Please telephone 01257 515118 to access this service. 

 

 
 

01257 515822 



 

 

01257 515823 



This page is intentionally left blank



EQUALITY FORUM   
Tuesday, 5 July 2011 

Equality Forum 
 

Tuesday, 5 July 2011 
 

Present: Councillor Greg Morgan (Chair), Councillor David Dickinson 
(Vice-Chair) and Councillors Hasina Khan and Steve Murfitt 
 
Officers: Chris Sinnott (Head of Policy and Communications), 
Sarah James (Partnerships Manager) and Cathryn Filbin (Democratic 
and Member Services Officer) 
 
Partner officers: Inspector Alison Barff-Lewis (Lancashire Police), 
Heather Corson (Chorley/South Ribble Borough Council) and 
Stephanie Iaconianni (Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation 
Trust) 
 
Also in attendance: Eileen Bee (Disability Forum Co-ordinator), 
David Brown (Chorley Pensioners Association), Estelle Brown (Chorley 
Pensioners Association), Jean Cronshaw (Clayton Brook Together), 
Brian Curwen (Walking for health), Yvonne Curwen (Walking for health), 
Judy Daniels (Disability Forum), Paige Hall (Chorley Youth Council), 
Rita Jeffrey (Deaf Forum), Albert Jeffrey (Deaf Forum), Emma Johnson 
(Young Peoples Services), Ginny Jones (Chorley Pensioners 
Association), Maureen Kay (Deaf Forum), Ronnie Kay (Deaf Forum), 
Richard McCumskay (Chorley Youth Council), Geraldine Moore (Age UK 
Lancashire), Barry Moss, Terence Reynolds, Reverend E Saville 
(Diocesan Race Relations and Cohesion Officer), Geoff Smith 
(Lancashire MIND), Jeannie Stirling (Home-Start) and Marel Urry 
(Hoghton Parish Council) 

 
 

11.EF.01 WELCOME AND INTRODUCTIONS  
 
The Chair welcomed everyone to the meeting and asked those 
on the top table to introduce themselves.  Attendees were 
reminded to introduce themselves, state the organisation they 
represent, if applicable, and to use the microphone when 
addressing the meeting. 
 
 

11.EF.02 APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  
 
Apologies form absence were received from Councillor Alison 
Hansford, Councillor Catherine Hoyle, Alan Capstick 

Agenda Item 3Agenda Page 1



EQUALITY FORUM   
Tuesday, 5 July 2011 

(Lancashire County Council), Mr Desi (Racial Equality Council), 
Rev Tim Wilby (Churches Together), Diane Gradwell (Chorley, 
South Ribble & Districts Citizens Advice Bureau) and David 
Naden (Linkability).   
 
 

11.EF.03 MINUTES  
 
RESOLVED – That the minutes of the meeting held on 11 
April 2011 be confirmed as a correct record and signed by 
the Chair. 
 
 

11.EF.04 LANCASHIRE CONSTABULARY CONSULTATION - THE 
FRONT COUNTER AND ESTATES ORGANISATIONAL 
REVIEW  
 
Inspector Alison Barff-Lewis attend the Forum to inform its 
members that following a review Lancashire Constabulary and 
the Police Authority were consulting interested parties on the 
recommendations to close some front counters within police 
stations across the County.   
 
Members of the Forum were advised that Lancashire Police had 
to find £42 million of savin
[...]
he Youth Council submitted the results for 
the consultation to the Children’s Trust for them to consider and 
it had been agreed that they would meet with them to discuss 
the findings further and the actions that would be taken by the 
Children’s Trust in response.  
 
A summary report of priorities identified by the young people had 
been produced and would be circulated with the minutes.  The 
report also contained facts, figures, ideas and suggestions that 
young people have made to help shape their local area in the 
future. 

 
To contact Chorley Youth Council please contact Emma 
Johnson on emma.johnson2@lancashire.gov.uk.  
 
 

11.EF.07 CHORLEY VOLUNTARY, COMMUNITY AND FAITH SECTOR 
(VCFS) FORUM  
 
As requested at the last meeting, Geraldine Moore gave a 
presentation on the development of the Voluntary, Community 
and Faith Sector (VCFS) Forum. 
 
Following a review of Chorley Local Strategic Partnership (LSP) 
and its thematic groups the VCFS was formed. The purpose of 

Agenda Item 3Agenda Page 5



EQUALITY FORUM   
Tuesday, 5 July 2011 

the VCFS forum was to provide a forum for all voluntary, 
community and faith sector organisations in Chorley, enabling 
them to share information, good practice and work together for 
the benefit of Chorley’s communities.  It would seek to influence 
other sectors and become a single point of access for those 
engaging in the local area. 
 
A consortium of 3rd Sector organisations (which included Age 
UK, CAB, Faith Sector, Rotary and Home Start), were awarded 
£9, 000 of LSP money, as a one off amount of funding to do the 
work, subject to monthly monitoring. 
 
The aim of the VCFS was to develop a network that was owned 
and run by the sector.  A Committee had been set up and the 
first two meeting had been scheduled for 19 July and 12 
September both at St Joseph’s Church Hall, Harpers Lane, 
Chorley.  Membership was open to all VCFS organisations. 
 
In response to questions raised by Members of the Forum, 
Gera

Minutes of the meeting


 

EQUALITY FORUM   
Wednesday, 5 October 2011 

Equality Forum 
 

Wednesday, 5 October 2011 
 

Present: Councillor Greg Morgan (Chair), Councillor David Dickinson 
(Vice-Chair) and Councillors Hasina Khan and Steve Murfitt 
 
Officers: Chris Sinnott (Head of Policy and Communications), 
Sarah James (Partnerships Manager) and Cathryn Filbin (Democratic 
and Member Services Officer) 
 
Partner officers: Peter Cogley (Lancashire Fire and Rescue Service), 
Jeanette Hickey (Lancashire Constabulary) and Stephanie Iaconianni 
(Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust) 
 
Also in attendance: Eileen Bee (Disability Forum Co-ordinator), 
Ginny Jones (Chorley Pensioners Association), Barry Moss, 
Marilyn Porter (Crossroads) and Geoff Smith (Lancashire MIND) 

 
 

11.EF.12 WELCOME AND INTRODUCTIONS  
 
The Chair welcomed everyone present to the meeting.   
 
Due to the low attendance, and following a short discussion and 
agreement with members of the Equality Forum present, the 
Chair deviated from the formal agenda, announcing that the 
presentations listed on the agenda would be heard at a future 
meeting.  The Chair then invited members of the Equality Forum 
to raise any questions: 
 

• Geoff Smith queried where the location of the new 
psychiatric hospital would be located as the original 
location had been rescinded. 

 
The Council has since received a response from Clive 
Taylor from Lancashire Care Trust who advised that there 
was an understanding that a new psychiatric hospital 
would be built in Central Lancashire, the location for which 
was not yet known.  

 
 
 
 
 



 

EQUALITY FORUM   
Wednesday, 5 October 2011 

11.EF.13 NOTICES / FEEDBACK / PUBLICITY  
 
Jeannie Stirling advised that the next meeting of the Chorley 
Voluntary Community and Faith Sector Forum (VCFS) would 
take place on Tuesday, 29 November at 4pm at St Mary’s 
Church, Chorley.  Anyone wishing to attend would be most 
welcome.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Chair 
 


